Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna-800001

### NIT No. 37/2023-24

#### Date: - 13.12.2023

### SHORT TENDER NOTICE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BADMINTON COURT FOR BOYS.

Chanakya National Law University invites Tender in two bid system (Technical and Financial) from the reputed bidders for <b>Construction of Badminton Court</b> inside CNLU Campus.							
1.	Name of the Work	:	Construction of Badminton Court for Boys.				
2.	Estimated Cost	:	Rs. 255837/- (Two Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Seven) only.				
3.	Cost of Document (Non-Refundable)	:	Rs. 500/- (Rs. Five Hundred) Only.				
4.	Earnest Money Deposit	:	Rs. 5000/- (Rs. Five Thousand) Only.				
5.	Time of Completion	:	30 Days				
6.	Bid Start Date	:	From 13.12.2023				
7.	Last Date & Time for submission of Quotation	:	20.12.2023 till 02:00 pm.				
8.	Date of opening of Technical Bid	:	20.12.2023 at 02:30 pm.				
9.	Date & Time of Opening of Financial Bid	:	21.12.2023 at 02:30 pm.				
10.	Place of Opening of Bid	:	Registrar's Chamber				
11.	Officer inviting Bids	:	The Registrar, CNLU, Patna.				

**Eligibility Criteria:** Bidder having the below mentioned documents shall be eligible for participating in this tender. List of documents are as mentioned below:

- 1. Duly signed & stamped scan of document in which Name of the Firm, Address with contact number, FAX, E-mail of the Firm and Firm`s Bank Account Details with Bank Name & Address and IFSC / RTGS codes mentioned.
- 2. The tenderer must have completed single work of value Rs. 05 Lakh in civil construction work (concrete work) or construction of Badminton Court. Copy of completion certificate issued by Executive Engineer or above rank officer to be attached.
- 3. Bidder should be registered in appropriate class IV with works department of State Government for the above works.
- 4. Copy of PAN card (in name of Proprietor in case of Proprietorship Firm) & GST certificate
- 5. Copy of Affidavit as per Annexure-I
- 6. Copy of up to date Labour License.
- 7. Scan of valid Character certificate of bidder issued from office of the Superintendent of Police

Sign. with seal of the Bidder

Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna-800001

#### NIT No. 37/2023-24

#### Date: - 13.12.2023

### A. CONSTRUCTION OF BADMINTON COURT FOR BOYS

Size - 13.400 × 6.1100

Construction  $-14.00 \times 6.700$ 

SOR	Description	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	Surface dressing of the Ground Including Removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish lead up to 50m and lift up to 1.5			00.00
2.29	2.29.1 All Kinds of Soil	93.8/100 m2	1355.40	1271.36
$\frac{2}{2.28}$	Supply and filling in Plinth with Local sand and Under floor including watering ramming consolidating and dressing complete.	30.45 Cum	287.30	8748.28
$\frac{3}{11.73}$	Providing designation 100 A and one brick on edge soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	93.8 m2	444.80	41722.24
4 5.33 <i>A</i> .1	Providing and Laying in position machine batched machine mixed and machine vibrated design mix cement core of specified grade for reinforced cement conc. structural elements, excluding the cost of centring, shuttering finishing and reinforcement, M20, grade reinforced cement concrete.	11.72 Cum	4756.90	55774.65
5 13.17.1	12 mm cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement.	93.8 m2	203.60	19097.68
6	Floor painting with floor enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade.			00.00
13.98	13.98.1 Two or more coats on new work	93.8 m2	103.10	9670.78
7 5.22.7 <i>A</i>	Reinforcement for RCC work including straightening, cutting bending placing in position and binding all complete Thermos Mechanically Treated TMTC-500 – 8 mm dia	691.53	94.50	65349.58
8 5.9.1	Centring and shuttering including striating, propping etc. and removal of form for foundation, footy, bases of columns etc.	4.14 m2	211.60	876.00
$\frac{9}{NS}$	2" - 2 mm- MS pipe 12 G 20' = 22 Kg @ 90=	22 Kg.	90/-	1980.00
$\frac{10}{NS}$	Carriage of Material Cement	0.75 MT	527.57/-	395.67
$\frac{11}{NC}$	Coarse Sand	7.4 Cum	1091.71/-	8078.65
<u>NS</u> 12 NS	Stone Chips	11 cum	2577.94/-	28357.34
<u>NS</u> 13	Local Sand	30.45	316.15/-	9626.76
<u>NS</u> 14 <u>NS</u>	Bricks	5100 Nos.	958.51 per Thousand	4888.40
Total Estimated Amount				

## Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna-800001

### NIT No. 37/2023-24

#### Date: - 13.12.2023

### SPECIAL CONDITIONS:-

- 1. L1 will be considered on the total amount of bids of the respective work.
- 2. All the T&P is to be arranged by contractor & nothing extra shall be paid on this account.
- 3. All labour by-laws & regulations are to be followed by the contractor.
- 4. The bidder shall be bound to follow the restriction on the movement of labour, materials imposed by any other authority connected with the site due to security or any other reasons connected with the event. No claim shall be entertained on this account.
- 5. The bidder shall take all precautions to avoid accidents by exhibiting necessary cautions boards, lights, flags etc. and ensure that no hindrance is caused to the traffic. He shall be responsible for all damages, accidents, caused due to negligence.
- 6. The bidder shall be fully responsible for the safe custody of the material.
- 7. Those bidders who are either blacklisted or debarred or against whom FIR has been lodged or whose contract has been rescinded by any Government /PSU or fail to execute the awarded work in past in respect of the any of the above work of CNLU will not allowed to participate in this tender process.
- 8. The contractor under this contracts commits himself to use first class material and assumes full responsibility for the quality of all materials incorporated or brought for incorporation in the work. The work should be executed as per direction of Engineer in charge.
- 9. All the excavated materials including debris, loose earth etc., shall be carted away and disposed of as directed by Engineer in charge.
- 10. Insurance: You will have to submit the third party insurance documents of engaged workers

#### **Mandatory Technical Specification for all:**

i) CEMENT	:	ACC, ULTRATECH AND LAFARGE OPC/PPC/PSC
ii) BRICKS	:	First Quality. (100A)
iii) SAND	:	Coarse Sand, Sone
iv) STONE CHIPS	:	From Koderma
v) MS Pipe	:	2 inch dia thickness 2 mm.
vi) Tiles	:	Kajaria
vii) Marble	:	Slab approved colour
viii) Paint	:	Asian 1 <sup>st</sup> Quality approved colour

Prof. (Dr.). S.P. Singh Registrar

Sign. with seal of the Bidder

Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna-800001

NIT No. 37/2023-24

Date: - 13.12.2023

Annexure-I

I / we declare

#### Declaration by Quotationer on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/-

That my/our company namely

has not been black listed by any Government / Non-Government Organisation nor should have any litigation enquiry pending and / or initiated by any of these Department or Court of Law with regards to the works executed by our company since incorporation. No FIR has been lodged against us.

that all the terms & conditions , scope of work & eligibility criteria of NIT No-37/2023-24 dated 13.12.2023 are acceptable to me / us.

that the documents annexed along-with the quotation are genuine and not tampered by me / us while

copying. If my / our declaration above found fake or forged then:

- i. my quotation document shall be rejected
- ii. Letter of Intent / Purchase Order / Agreement, if issued, shall be cancelled and
- iii. FIR shall be inflicted against my / our company / firm by the University.

Signature of the Quotationer / Authorized Signatory (Name & Designation)Seal of the Quotationer

Place:

Date:

Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna-800001

#### NIT No. 37/2023-24

Date: - 13.12.2023

## FINANCIAL BID

#### Name of the Work: Construction of Badminton Court for Boys:

Sl. No.	Name of Bidders	Amount of BOQ	<u>Above</u>	Below	<u>On Estimated</u> <u>Cost</u>
1.		₹ 255837/-			

Prof. (Dr.) S.P. Singh Registrar

Sign. with seal of the Bidder